



Corp. Office: Shree Laxmi Woolen Mills Estate, 2nd Floor,
R.R. Hosiery, Off Dr. E. Moses Rd. Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 011
Tel: (022) 3001 6600 Fax : (022) 3001 6601
CIN No. : L17100MH1905PLC000200

November 9, 2023

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai- 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra East,
Mumbai- 400051

Security code: 503100

Symbol: PHOENIXLTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication - Compliance under Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith extracts of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on Wednesday, November 08, 2023, published today i.e. Thursday, November 09, 2023 in the Newspapers viz. - Business Standard (English) and Navshakti (Marathi).

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For The Phoenix Mills Limited

Gajendra Mewara
Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

Sintercom India Limited
(Previously known as Sintercom India Private Limited)
CIN: L29299PN2007PLC129627
Regd Office: Gat No. 127, At Post Mangrul, Tal: Maval (Talegaon Dabhade), Pune-410507
Website: www.sintercom.co.in Email: investor@sintercom.co.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

(Figures in ₹ 000 except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended			Year ended
		Sept 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2022	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2022	March 31, 2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Revenue from Operations	219,262	190,084	216,162	409,346	412,461	822,109	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	4,444	2,444	749	6,888	(3,194)	2,592	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	4,444	2,444	749	6,888	(3,194)	2,592	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax and Exceptional Items	2,616	216	871	2,833	(3,046)	(81)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,780	307	1,023	3,086	(2,452)	601	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	275,278	275,278	275,278	275,278	275,278	275,278	
7	Earnings Per Share (Rs.) (not annualised)							
	(a) Basic	0.10	0.01	0.03	0.10	(0.11)	0.00	
	(b) Diluted	0.10	0.01	0.03	0.10	(0.11)	0.00	

Notes : 1. The above Financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 08th, 2023. The Statutory auditors have expressed an unqualified opinion.
2. The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results for quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Results alongwith notes thereto are available on the website of the NSE Limited at www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.sintercom.co.in

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors
Sintercom India Limited
Jignesh Raval
Managing Director

Place : Pune
Date : 08th November, 2023

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

ador ADOR FONTECH LIMITED
Belview 7 Haudin Road Bengaluru 560 042
CIN: L31909KA1974PLC020010 T: 080 25596045
E: investor@adorfon.com; www.adorfon.com

peace of mind

(₹. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.23	30.06.23	30.09.22	30.09.23	30.09.22	31.03.23	30.09.23	30.06.23	30.09.22	30.09.23	30.09.22	31.03.23
1	Total income from operations (net)	5375	5003	5164	10378	10146	21202	5516	5138	5308	10654	10380	21716
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	905	804	726	1709	1443	3257	830	723	562	1553	1098	2689
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	905	804	726	1709	1443	3257	830	723	562	1553	1098	2689
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	669	602	482	1271	988	2303	594	521	318	1115	643	1756
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	676	610	483	1286	996	2322	601	529	319	1130	651	1779
6	Equity share capital	350	350	350	350	350	350	350	350	350	350	350	350
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						14191						11957
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic	1.9	1.7	1.4	3.6	2.8	6.6	1.7	1.5	0.9	3.2	1.8	5.0
	Diluted	1.9	1.7	1.4	3.6	2.8	6.6	1.7	1.5	0.9	3.2	1.8	5.0

Notes:
(i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.adorfon.com).
(ii) These statements have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
(iii) The consolidated financial results comprise Ador Fotech Limited and its wholly owned subsidiary 3D Future Technologies Pvt.Ltd.
(iv) In terms of para 12 of Ind-AS-108, the Company views its business operations in a holistic manner and hence segment reporting is not applicable w.r.t. Standalone Financial Statements. However, the nature of business of Holding and Subsidiary being distinct, aggregation in terms of the Consolidated Financial Statements have been detailed under Segment reporting.
(v) Prior period items have been re-grouped wherever necessary to facilitate comparison.
(vi) The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the financial statements for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.
(vii) The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 07, 2023.

Bengaluru
Nov 07, 2023
For Ador Fotech Limited
AT Malkani
Chairman

KBS INDIA LIMITED
CIN: L51900MH1985PLCO35718
Regd Off: 502 commerce House, 140, Nagindas Master Road, Fort, Mumbai-400001 Tel No: 40362626, Fax No:40362618
Website: www.kbs.co.in, E-mail:kbs@kbs.co.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Rs. in Lakh (Except EPS)

Particulars	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	FOR SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	FOR SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023 (Audited)
	Total Income from operations	68.81	48.31	101.68	117.12	211.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20.12)	(2.19)	64.47	(22.31)	137.68	20.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	(20.12)	(2.19)	64.47	(22.31)	137.68	20.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	(20.12)	(2.19)	48.85	(22.31)	103.03	17.00
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other comprehensive income (After Tax))	(20.12)	(2.19)	48.85	(22.31)	103.03	17.00
Equity share capital (Face Value of (Rs. 10/-each)	1,082.12	1032.12	852.12	1,082.12	852.12	1032.12
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)						
1. Basic:	(0.02)	(0.01)	0.57	(0.02)	1.21	0.02
2. Diluted:	(0.02)	(0.01)	0.57	(0.02)	1.21	0.02

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (IND-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013, read with relevant provisions issued thereunder and were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Monday, 6th November, 2023. The full format of the Quarterly Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results is available on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com on the website of the Company i.e. www.kbs.co.in.
2. The figures have been regrouped/ re-classified wherever necessary.

For KBS India Limited
Sd/-
Tushar Shah
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 01729641

Place: Mumbai
Date: 6th November, 2023

RHI Magnesita India Limited
CIN : L28113MH2010PLC312871
Regd. Office : Unit No.705, 7th Floor, Lodha Supremus, Kanjurmarg Village Road, Kanjurmarg (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400042
Phone No : +91-22-66090600; Fax No : +91-22-66090601
Email : corporate.india@rhimagnesita.com ; Website : www.rhimagnesitaindia.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2023

(All amount in Rs. Lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)
		1	Total revenue from operations	71,826.55	1,39,545.00	2,48,836.87	98,691.20
2	Net profit before exceptional items and tax #	8,663.12	16,688.08	31,583.70	9,794.82	16,162.65	26,438.26
3	Exception Item	-	-	66,068.22	-	-	66,068.22
4	Net profit/(loss) before tax #	8,663.12	16,688.08	(34,484.52)	9,794.82	16,162.65	(39,629.96)
5	Net profit/(loss) after tax #	6,356.03	12,327.10	(42,678.99)	7,159.85	11,840.57	(46,565.22)
6	Total Comprehensive income/(loss) for the period after tax	6,332.04	12,279.12	(42,720.04)	7,158.54	11,838.96	(46,584.48)
7	Equity share capital (Face value Re. 1/- per share)	2,065.01	2,065.01	1,879.96	2,065.01	2,065.01	1,879.96
8	Basic and Diluted (loss)/earning per share (of Re. 1/- each) (not annualized)/(in Rs.)"	3.08	6.02	(25.50)	3.46	5.76	(27.85)

The Company does not have any extraordinary item to report for the above periods.

Note to unaudited financial results:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.rhimagnesitaindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
RHI Magnesita India Limited
Sd/-
Parmod Sagar
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN - 06500871)

Place : Gurugram
Date : November 8, 2023

WARDWARDZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED
CIN : L35100MH1982PLC264042
Reg. Off. : Office No 4604, 46th Floor, Kohinoor Square, Kelkar Marg, Shivaji Park, Dadar (West), Nr. R.G. Gadkari Chok Mumbai - 400028, Maharashtra, India
Corp. Off. : Survey 26/2, Opposite Pooja Farm Sayajipura, Ajwa Road, Vadodara-390019, Gujarat, India,
Email : compliance@wardwardzard.in | Website : www.wardwardzard.in | Tel. : +91 9727755083/6358849385

Extract of Consolidated & Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the Second Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2023 (₹. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone							
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended					
		30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)				
1	Total income from operations	4915.013	3786.916	NA	8701.928	NA	23892.600	4510.986	3786.916	6388.610	8297.902	11855.100	23892.600
	Other Income	1.453	1.334	NA	2.787	NA	35.630	2.343	2.396	8.730	4.740	14.830	36.270
	Total Income	4916.466	3788.250	NA	8704.715	NA	23928.230	4513.329	3789.310	6397.340	8302.639	11869.930	23928.870
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	340.493	216.660	NA	557.153	NA	1326.090	327.343	242.610	337.680	569.953	615.980	1385.150
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	340.493	216.660	NA	557.153	NA	1326.090	327.343	242.610	337.680	569.953	615.980	1385.150
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	254.888	156.390	NA	411.262	NA	885.150	241.738	175.120	250.270	416.853	456.210	944.210
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	258.202	154.757	NA	412.96	NA	887.580	245.052	173.487	258.990	418.534	464.930	946.640
6	Equity Share Capital	2606.940	2606.940	NA	2606.940	NA	2606.940	2606.940	2606.940	2620.520	2606.940	2620.520	2606.940
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	0.000	0.000	NA	0.000	NA	6211.44	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	6272.93
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	Basic :	0.100	0.060	NA	0.160	NA	0.340	0.093	0.070	0.100	0.160	0.180	0.360
	Diluted :	0.100	0.060	NA	0.160	NA	0.340	0.093	0.070	0.100	0.160	0.180	0.360

Notes :
1. The Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 07th November, 2023.
2. These Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Company Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and requirement of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
3. The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever required to conform to the current year's presentation.
4. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review Report" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. There are no qualifications in the audit report.
5. There are no Investor complaints received/pending as on September 30, 2023.
6. During the year the Company has been operating in Single Segment namely Electric Mobility Vehicles and its relating activities, as per the guiding principles given in Ind-AS-108 on "Operating Segments".
7. *The above Quarter consolidated Financial Results includes, only one subsidiary-foreign "Wardwardzard Global PTE LTD" (wholly owned subsidiary Company) Financial Results, hence comparative previous periods Financial Results are not entirely comparable. Total Profit/(Loss) amounted to ₹13,14,861 for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023.
8. The above Financial Results are also available on the Company's website http://www.wardwardzard.in and BSE Limited's website.

* Note pertaining to Consolidated Financial Statements.

For and on behalf of the Board
For **WARDWARDZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED**
Sd/-
Yatin Sanjay Gupta
Managing Director
DIN:- 07261150

Place : Vadodara
Date : 07th November, 2023

The Phoenix Mills Limited
Registered Office :- 462, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013.
Tel : (022) 24964307/ 08/ 09 E-mail : investorrelations@phoenixmills.com Website : www.thephoenixmills.com
CIN - L17100MH1905PLC000200

I. EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended September 30, 2023	Half Year Ended September 30, 2023	Quarter Ended September 30, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	87,502.21	1,68,565.19	65,107.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37,519.28	73,787.13	27,390.87
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37,519.28	73,787.13	27,390.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30,382.61	59,353.52	22,189.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	31,452.27	63,379.64	22,332.92
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share - Rs. 2/- each)	3,573.04	3,573.04	3,571.44
7	Equity Share Suspense Account	-	-	-
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share before extraordinary items (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic :	14.15	27.61	10.41
	Diluted:	14.15	27.60	10.40
10	Earnings Per Share after extraordinary items (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic :	14.15	27.61	10.40
	Diluted:	14.15	27.60	10.39

II. EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended September 30, 2023	Half Year Ended September 30, 2023	Quarter Ended September 30, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Turnover	11,240.49	23,027.38	11,787.49
2	Profit before tax	14,214.86	20,592.06	6,102.94
3	Profit after tax	12,593.92	17,712.28	5,169.34

Notes:
1. The above Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08th November, 2023.
2. During the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 the Company has allotted 43,099 equity shares. Details of allotment is as under :

ESOP Scheme	Exercise Price per Share	No of Share Allotted
ESOP scheme 2007	333.9	13,000.00
ESOP scheme 2018	726.39	19,032.00
ESOP scheme 2018	898.11	11,067.00
		43,099.00

3. Exceptional item for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 refers to "As per the sanctioned development plan of G/S Municipal Ward of Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation (BMC) and as per the mandate / compulsion of development permission granted by BMC to the Company with regards to the land parcel owned by Company at Lower Parel, Company has surrendered the land admeasuring area of 1919.73 Square Meters which was reserved for ROS 1.4 (Play Ground) under Regulation No.32, Table 12(A) of the DCP

